FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-19-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Jul 99		
75-10	100988271	·
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY	ET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
	x Assignment Se	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#] License Ch	ange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		her
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U	.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of co	Month Day Year
Name (line 1) L. Richard Carl	ey	3 5 99
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Ram K. Krishnam	nurthy	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Carnegie Mellor	n University	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 5000 Forbes Aver	nue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	·····	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	PA State/Country	15213 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a	nd Addross	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		<u> </u>
Address (line 3)		6657266
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	JUATKINS 0000
	omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent a	Ind Trademark Office, Chief Information of ficer, Washington, Project (0651-0027), Washington C, 16503, See OMB TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCIMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS INFORMATION TO:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/39 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num		
Name [Mark G. Knedei			
Address (line 1)	Kirkpatrick & 1	Loçkhart LLP		
Address (line 2)	1500 Oliver Bu	ilding		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA	15222	_	
Address (line 4)			:	
	including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument #	
	lumber(s) or Patent Nun		ark if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
Pate 09/229953	nt Application Number(s)		atent Number(s)	
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	olication was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Pi	operties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account]	
	ayment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 11-1110	
		Authorization to charge additional fee		
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Mark G. Kr	nedeisen	Mand Knuller	3/15/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C	RECOR	CON	on for Itinua E N TS (SHEET		U.S. Pate	int and Tr	ent of Cor ademark	nmerce Office
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Ма	ark if additio	onal names of	conveying pa	rties attac	ched			
Enter additional C	onveying Pa	ties				,				cution Da	te Year
Name (line 1)	Akshay	Aggarwal							3	7	9.9
Name (line 2)										cution Da	
Name (line 1)	Herman	H. Schmi	t						Month 3		Year 99
Name (line 2)	·····	<u></u>					:			cution Da	
Name (line 1)							·]	Month	n Day	Year
Name (line 2)]			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			F 1	Mark if additi	onal names of	receiving	parties	attache	d	
Enter additional R	Receiving Par	ty(ies)									-
Name (line 1)									is an ass	ent to be ignment a	and the
Name (line 2)]		domicile States, a	party is d in the U n appoint	nited ment
Address (line 1)									is attach must be	ed. (Desi a separat	
Address (line 2)									documer Assignm		
Address (line 3)		City			State/Countr	у		Zip Code			
Name (line 1)						······································				ent to be i ignment a	
Name (line 2)									receiving domicile	party is r f in the U n appoint	not nited
Address (line 1)									domestic attached.	represen (Design	
Address (line 2)									Assignm		
Address (line 3)		City			State/Coun	try		Zip Co	de		
	e Patent Applic	ation Number of	r the Pater	• •			imbers foi	iched - the san	ne prope	erty).	
Pa	atent Applic	ation Numbe	r(s)			··	Patent	Numbe	er(s)		
]]							!
	[[_					L		l		
	l		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		[i [

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or
□ U.S. Provisional Application
For: □ U.S. Patent
For: □ PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

	Glen Mitchell Road
L. Richard Carley	Sewickley, PA 15143 U.S.A.
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
	772 NW Autumn Creek Way, #205
Ram K. Krishnamurthy	Beaverton, OR 97006 India
	5725 Phillips Avenue, #2
Akshay Aggarwal	Pittsburgh, PA 15217 India/U.S. Perm, Residen
	5341 Becker Street
Herman H. Schmit	Pittsburgh, PA 15217 U.S.A.
	······································

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 1 of 3)

hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE	:	
	ellon University name of ASSIGNEE)	5000 Forbes Avenue Address
<u>(a non-profi</u> Nationality	t Pennsylvania organization)	Pittsburgh, PA 15213
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal representatives o	of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of t	he following)
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest	
and its territ	an undivided percent (_ torial possessions	%) interest for the United States
	(check the following box, if foreign i	ights are also to be assigned)
improveme	nts which are disclosed in the invention entitl POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT ARCHITECTUR	<u>}E</u>
	(check and complete (a), (b), (C), (d), (e), (i) or (g))
and which i		
(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
(b) 🗌	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) 🗌	U.S. provisional application naming the abo	ve inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label no.:	
	Mailed:	
		f this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, y to insert below the filing date and application
(d) 🖂	U.S. application no.:09/229,953 filed on Jan	uary 13, 1999
(e) 🗌	International application no. PCT /	
(f) 🗖	U.S. patent no.	issued
	A change of address to which correspo fees is being sent separately.	ndence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
	(also check (g), if foreign applicati	on(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🖂		country, including the right to claim priority and, in or said invention by the above application or any

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____

Date of signing

1 - -

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

L. Richard Carley	and the company
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR Date: 3/5/99
Ram K. Krishnamurthy	
Akshay Aggarwal	Alshar Azarmal 3/7/99
Herman H. Schmit	Henon H Sh Z 319/99
	······

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 3 of 3)

No. 6482 P. 3

Attorney's Docket No. <u>99004</u>

PATENY

•

For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights

For: 🛛 U.S. Application or 🗌 U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

L. Richard Carley	Glen Mitchell Road Sewickley, PA 15143 U.S.A.	
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality	
Ram K. Krishnamurthy	772 NW Autumn Creek Way, #205 Beaverton, OR 97006 India	
Akshay Aggarwal	5725 Phillips Avenue, #2 <u>Pittsburgh, PA 15217 India/U.S. Perm. Re</u>	sident_
Herman H. Schmit	5341 Becker Street <u>Pittsburgh, PA 15217</u> U.S.A.	
· .		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

.

hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE	:	
	ellon University ame of ASSIGNEE)	5000 Forbes Avenue
(a non-prof Nationality	t Pennsylvania organization)	Pittsburgh, PA 15213
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal representatives o	f the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of t	he following)
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest	
and its terri	an undivided percent (torial possessions	%) interest for the United States
	(check the following box, if foreign i	ights are also to be assigned)
improveme	nts which are disclosed in the invention entitl POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT ARCHITECTUE	<u> </u>
	(check and complete (a), (b)), (c), (c), (e), (t) or (g))
and which i	s found in	
(a) 🗖	U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
(b) 🗖	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) 🗌	U.S. provisional application naming the abo	ve inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label no.:	
	Mailed:	
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal or hereby authorize and request my attorne number when they become known.	this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, y to insert below the filing date and application
(d) 🛛	U.S. application no.:09/229,953 filed on Jan	uary 13, 1999
(e) 🗋	International application no. PCT /	
(f)	U.S. patent no.	Issued
	A change of address to which correspondence fees is being sent separately.	ndence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance
	(also check (g), if foreign applicati	on(s) is also being assigned)
(9) 🔀		country, including the right to claim priority and, in or said invention by the above application or any
	(Assiz	mment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

.

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this _____

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

L. Richard Carley		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	
Ram K. Krishnamudhy	Aum Jumes A	3/3/99
Akshay Accarwal		
Herman H. Schmit		
C Notarization or Legal	iizalion Mage Added,	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of exocution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] (sage 3 of 3).

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 03/16/1999